

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.5006/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-11-2024

Read: GO(Rt)No.4739/2024/GAD dated 26.10.2024.

<u>ORDER</u>

The following charge arrangements is made for the period when Sri.Arun S.Nair IAS (KL: 2020) will be in Sabarimala as Additional District Magistrate.

- Shri. Sudhir K IAS (KL 2018), Director, Collegiate Education Department will hold the full additional charge of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations .
- Shri. Sandip Kumar IAS (KL 2020), Director, Kerala State IT Mission will hold the full additional charge of Director, Kerala State Remote Sensing and Environment Centre

2.On returning from duty at Sabarimala as Additional District Magistrate Shri Arun S. Nair will join back and assume the charges of Commissioner for Entrance Examinations and Director, Kerala State Remote Sensing and Environment Centre.

> (By order of the Governor) MANIKANTAN R JOINT SECRETARY

To:

- 1. Shri. Sudhir K IAS, Director, Collegiate Education Department
- 2. Shri. Sandip Kumar IAS , Director, Kerala State IT Mission

- 3. Shri. Arun S Nair IAS, Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The Secretary, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 6. The Higher Education/Planning & Economic Affairs Departments.
- 7. The General Administration (SC) Department.
- 8. The Web and New Media Division, I&PRD
- 9. Stock file/Office copy (AIS-A1/261/2024-GAD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy To:

The Chief Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister

The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to the Minister (Higher Education & Social Justice)

The Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Chief Secretary.

PA to the Additional Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.

CA to the Joint Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.